TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPERVISOR
SHEILA M. MEEGAN

TOWN COUNCIL
EUGENE P. HART

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR

December 6, 2017

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Honorable Board Members,

Please authorize the supervisor to execute the attached Change Order #3 to Resetarits Construction
Company in the amount of $60,591.48 for modifications, unforeseen conditions or improvements to the new
West Seneca Community Center and Library based on the attached back up and quotes from the contractor.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

S n R. Tanner, P.E.

cc. Files: TB
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UNION ROAD: WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224 « (716) 558-3220 » FAX (716) 677-5448
www.westseneca.net






Al
RSS<TARTS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
SEND VIA:
] NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL ] HAND DELIVER O E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 07/25/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project: West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 07/25/2017 ReguestﬂFor Change Order #019 — East Entrance Framing & Blocking

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[J Letter of Interest X For approval For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you.

SIGNW 2 %/ Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager



Al
RRZKTARITS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

Date: July 25,2017

To: Steven R. Tanner
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203

From: Bill Albers
Sr. Project Manager

Request For Change Order: #019

RE: East Entrance Framing & Blocking

Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
1250 Union Road
West Seneca, New York 14224

Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01

Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the installation of the Additonal Framing and Blocking at the
East Entrance as per the attached Rochester Davis-Fetch's change requests #15 and #16 dated July 18th and 20th,

2017.
Subcontractor Labor & Materials ...............cccooiroomviomeerisroeeron. $  4299.00
Subcontractor OHAP ... e e -
Subcontractor Total COSt ...t $  4,299.00
Contractor OH&P @ 5%  .....v.iiiiiiiisiie s eeee e e e ee e $ 214.95
Total o R T S S e § 0 451395
Total Amount of this Change Order at this Time is  ........c..ccccoeieieiiernnn, $ 451395

The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of ............... $ 4513.95

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

,%,%

Bill Albers, Resetarits Constydction Corporation

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee

7/;2.5% >

Date: /

Date:




ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETCH CORP. 4‘@

175 Dodge Street Phone : 585-458-0150 ] < 32

Rochester, NY 14606 Fax: 585-458-0281 DAVI S F ETC H

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE REQUEST No.: 15
PROJECT: West Seneca Community Center DATE: July 18, 2017

RDFJOBNO.: 16-053
ADDRESS:  Resetarits Construction Corporation

1500 Union Road, Suite 100 PHONE: 716-675-1082
West Seneca, NY 14224 FAX:  716-675-1182
PM:  Bill Albers (bill@rccorporation.com) CONTRACTNO.: N/A

REFERENCE: RDF Work order ticket #54152

DESCRIPTION :  Add blocking to G & H line | beams % EV\/ ’ Vo nce

HOURS RATE  DESCRIPTION ASSOCIATED COSTS
1.0 $79.89 Foreman Labor $80
4.0 $71.66 Journeyman Labor $287

Materials $238
Tools, Rentals and Equipment $65
Subtotal 5670

Overhead and Profit @ 15% $101
Total $771

REQUEST-TOTAL $771

Adam Bucihoff

PROJECT MANAGER




ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETCH CORP FIELD DIRECTIVE/EXTRA WORK ORDER 5

JOBNAME A est Sepaen Lhrocy __ moRJoed L-083 _pare L0 /20/1
DIRECTED BY: GENERALCONTRACTOR[  ARCHITECTO  OwneRQl  OTHER
INVOICE TO R ¢Setociks AUTHORIZED BY &13 N
FIELD DIRECTIVE# _ GHANGE ORDER # PURCHASE ORDER # o
DRAWING REFERENGE # / WORK LOGATION E ASY E ndrsancy i
DESCRIPTION OF work: _ Ldd  Bja £ 143 To _ Gemd W e T b.e;.._,,\s —To  FluSh OU'L
TN B S \Q‘mm*.vxs o d Cﬂt—rr\; L—-.J‘S Sdhne o~  Fak woden o
Cedocw o Above F. Ves/?e%? 100
Mo sccnon (2 Tts Locarions
S PR
QUANTITY | UNIT DESCRIFTION UNIT TOTAL
o 25 2 K6y g Ptz Kiln dcyed {.50| g oo
/ 'ﬂ'c.‘f 5/‘/” Fif vau«cacf 35 ee | B5,00
/ bai | L3 W s =W S0.00
/ box | Ced Shii Is. 0
/ box |2%"  Gukcler Sicess 70.00
- p——
239, 00
SCAFFOLD; |
EQUPMENT. |G~ Strss - 3 6s”
EMPLOYEES NAME DATE D &’/Z_CQ TOTAL
TRADE MON | TUES | WED | THUR | FRI | SAT | SUN HOURS
BWO T cerun | OT
\Ji—/[ 60\4&.1\%14 | G{M&‘ ReG| | i
l J|or
/}4‘1# Sﬂefw\ < G'(aem"&" REG| 7. 2—
sHuL ' 3|loT
uSS—f" g)/ﬁ.'J’-ex} REG| 7 Z
oT
REG
oT
REG
oT
AEG
TRUCK TIME: PERSONS ON TRUCK1(Q 2[J HOURS: RATE PER HOUR: TOTAL:
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED: YES[J NO 11 RDF FOREMAN: ':'Fh’ ¢ E)cw NN -
GENERAL CONTRACTOR (0 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (O OWNER [J OTHER /‘k T
| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE SATISFAGTORY COMPLETION OF ADDITIONAL WORK W
/ AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE

175 DODGE STREET = ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14606 « PHONE (585) 458-0150 = FAX (585) 261




ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETCH CORP. /é S

175 Dodge Street Phone : 585-458-0150 ] i S N7

Rochester, NY 14606 Fax : 585-458-0281 DAVI S . F IETC H

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE REQUEST No.: 16
PROJECT: West Seneca Community Center DATE: July 20, 2017

RDFJOBNO.: 16-053
ADDRESS:  Resetarits Construction Corparation

1500 Union Road, Suite 100 PHONE: 716-675-1082
West Seneca, NY 14224 FAX:  716-675-1182
PM:  Bill Albers (bill@rccorporation.com) CONTRACTNO.: N/A

REFERENCE :  RDF Work order ticket #54153

DESCRIPTION :  See attached work order ticket for detailed information.

Em3+ 'Ev"d\f“ ncL

HOURS RATE  DESCRIPTION ASSOCIATED COSTS
4.0 $80.38 Foreman Labor $322
26.0  $72.09 Journeyman Labor $1,874
Materials $282
Tools, Rentals and Equipment $590
Subtotal $3,068
Overhead and Profit @ 15% $460
Total $3,528
REQUEST TOTAL $3,528

Adawm Buscihhoff

PROJECT MANAGER




ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETCH CORP FIELD DIRECTIVE/EXTRA WORK ORDER ttl

JOB NAVME _WCS-- Senecen, L' Yoracy RDFEJOB# _tlo~05 3 pate - o-17
DIRECTED BY:  GENERAL CONTRACTORD  ARCHITECTE  owner O OTHER ___
INVOIGE TO K”S'C-Lﬂf ; — ¥ auUTHORIZED BY D7 A (atest o

FIELD DIRECTIVE # JUL )/ 4KL Al ) _oHANGE ORDER #

PURCHASE ORDER #

DRAWING REFERENCE # / WORK LOGATION _ZHST N hen i

DESGRIPTION OF WORK; C]_n. Bsin % nfmr'fk aum\’ Sw‘:fﬁ Sicle mﬁ:.n Tl Adck Camf/?‘f_«-.f
P onto The (oof Puck, Crc/ﬁ/ Pt iwvnad m-m FlekS  of Yoof deck

pnd Thn _run o 29067 P Flle with Sheged CEME amd 25 6 * P+
?{Q'J‘{ TO (otncdde e Fh A v wn Sfdéf/‘"? 0#/54{(»&

MATERIAL ANDIPARTS ||

QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL
(o ous ZYWiY Pk Kilndc l.s7¢| |0%.00
{‘n pcf C{" ftl?d ,"V’ }1191_1'@:& . Yo gt{'oo

Ps |ta® [e 16~ Stud LYo | $9.60
Z% 1,60
P ,
SCAFFOLD:; 1S U~y 5207 by Y T

[EQUIPMENT: Z.(2 * £ Xecloc SeX50l  Cand G Podvn

54153

(2100
EMPLOYEES NAME patE b [7-3 7"'_/ 5 |76 [1-1 e
TRADE MON | TUES | WED | THUR | FRI | SAT | SUN HOURS
Fortante | OT
Tof( Qx)wm Cecpudy |REG 7. | Z [¥]
e ]
Ed Foocdyen Copurdy |RES X |5 i3
V J oT <
Tony BociS Copudy [FES S S
> / - ¢ or
I AT T TN REG
NECCIVED oT
JUL 17 2017 =
s oT
DAVIS-FETCH REG
TRUCK TIME: PERSONS ONTRUCK 13 2[] HOURS: RATE PER HOUR: TOTAL: __.
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED: YES [ NO [ RDF FOREMAN: o/ &£ ——
GENERAL CONTRAGTOR []  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (J OWNER [ OTHER VM
| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE SATISFAGTORY COMPLETION OF ADDITIONAL WORK / i 4o B 11841 T-/E7-/ T

AUTRORIZED SIGNATURE DATE
175 DODGE STREET » ROGHESTER, N.Y. 14808 « PHONE (586) 458-0150 « FAX (585) 458-028



Al
RSZSTARTS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

SEND VIA:
[] NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL ] HAND DELIVER ] E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 10/12/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project: = West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/12/2017 Request For Change Order #040 — RFI #26 Planter Base Clarification

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW: -

[J Letter of Interest X For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you.

SIGW% Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager



Z

™\

RSRTARINS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

Date: October 12, 2017

To: Steven R. Tanner
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203

From: Bill Albers
Sr. Project Manager

Request For Change Order: #040

RE: RFI #26 Planter Base Clarification

Project: ~ West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
1250 Union Road
West Seneca, New York 14224

Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01

Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additonal work involved for the Planter Box installation as a
result of the Architect's response to RFI #26 and as per the attached NC Contracting's quote.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials

Total e e

The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

Subcontractor OH&P ... ......ueeiicciee e

........................ $ 3,530.93
....................... $ -
........................ $ 3,530.93
........................ $ 176.55
...................... $ 3,707.48
........................ $ 370748
............... $ 3’707.48

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

o

/Eill Albers, Resetarits Co/u-.,’fruclion Corporation

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee

L2l 7

Mate: /

Date:



NC Contracting, Inc.
151 South Avenue
West Seneca, NY 14224

West Seneca Community Center & Library (RFI-26 Worksheet)

Wall = Approx. 60 LF Est. Qty. Unit(s) Unit Cost Total Cost
2" ROC Stone (Under Wall Stone) 23 Tons $16.37 $353.51
2" ROC Stone (Backfill Wall) 16 Tons $15.37 $245.92
Wall Layout
Labor - 1 Hrs. $96.50 $96.50
Foundation Wall Excavation
Excavator (PC300) 2 Hrs, $230.00 $460.00
Truck(s) (Qty = 1) 2 Hrs. $85.00 $170.00
Labor 2 Hrs. $96.50 $193.00
Under Wall Stone Installation & Compaction
Excavator (PC150) 2 Hrs. $180.00 $360.00
Labor (Qty = 2) 2 Hrs. $193.00 $386.00
Plate Tamper (Large) 2 Hrs, $130.00 $260.00
Backfill Foundation Wall & Compaction
Excavator (PC150) 2 Hrs. $180.00 $360.00
Labor (Qty = 2) - 2 Hrs.— $193.00 $386.00
Plate Tamper (Large) 2 Hrs. $130.00 $260.00
Total = $3,530.93

NOTES:

1) 12" of compacted stone under poured wall (Poured wall by others)

2) Doesn't include any drainage pipe or drainage stone

3) 2" ROC Stone $8.75 + $1.31 (156%) + $5.31 (Haul 1.25 Hour Round @ $85.00 Per Hour) = $15.37 Per Ton



i CLARK PATTERSON LEE

i . Design Professionals

RFI#: 26
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION Date:  (02/03/17

West Seneca Community Center and Library CPL Proj #: 13272.01

Contractor Name: Resetarits Construction Corp.

To: Steve Tanner Firm: Clark Patterson Lee

From: Bill Albers

WE REQUEST YOUR ATTENTION (OR CONFIRMATION) REGARDING THE FOLLOWING:

Subject: Planter Location Clarification

Location:

Information is Requested By: RCC
MESSAGE:

Ref: C201, 5200, A201, IB-GC-04
1. The Northeast Corner Elevation in IB-GC-04 shows a low planter just above “Planter
Base...” text. This does not show up on S200. Please advise.
Please see attached sketch. We would like 12’ of compacted stone under 12” of poured
concrete, no rebar and do not tie into building foundation. Please proceed and submit a
price for this added work.

2. On C201, there is an Irrigation Line South of the building running to the area outside Door
130-1. Should there be a Planter there?
There is not a planter there, this line is for a hose bib that will be used to water the ground
plantings shown on Sheet WSL-L1100.1.

3. On C201, there is an Irrigation Line North of the building near the Book Dropbox. Should
there be a Planter there?
There is not a planter there, this line is for a hose bib that will be used to water the ground
plantings shown on Sheet WSL-100.

Answered by Steve Tanner, 2/7/17

Contractors Name: Resetarits Construction Corp.

By: Bl Albery Date: 02/02/17




Al
RSSSTARTS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
SEND VIA:
[J NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL [J HAND DELIVER O E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 10/25/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project:  West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/25/2017 Request For Change Order #041 — RFI#099 / IB #058 Decking

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[ Letter of interest X For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you.

SIGNED:

Y
,///Y%Q/m Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager
Fd """"/ o —




Al
RSRTARITS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082.,

Date: October 25, 2017

To: Steven R. Tanner
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203

From: Bill Albers
Sr. Project Manager

Request For Change Order: #041

RE: RFI #099 / IB #058 Decking

Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
1250 Union Road
West Seneca, New York 14224

Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01

Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:;

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additonal work involved for the Decking installation as a
result of the Architect's response to RFI #099 and as per the attached Barry Steel's quote dated October 17, 2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials  .............ooovvveeee
Subcontractor OH&P ... ...

Total e

Total Amount of this Change Order at this Time is

The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

....................... $ 6,796.00
........................ $ -

....................... $ 86,796.00

........................ $ 339.80

...................... $ 713580

$ 713580

............... $ 7’1 35.80

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Bill Albers, Réseta/n'le’ Construction Corporation

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee

/2. /2 —‘7% 2

/ Date: 7

Date:



27 Neoir@® Steel Fabrication, Inc.

30 SIMONDS STREET ¢ P.0.BOX579 e LOCKPORT, NY 14094
(716) 433-2144 o FAX (716)433-7742 = www.barrysteel.com

Attn: Bill Albers Date:10/17/17
Comp: Resetarits
Job: West Seneca Community Center

Quote

The cost for decking over computer room per RFI099 is $6,796.00 Per Bill Albers.

Breakdown:

Material $3200.00
Shop\delivery $150.00
Install $2,829.00
O0.P 10% $617.00
Total $6,796.00

Furnish and Install:
- 5 squares of 3” 22 N-G-90 decking over computer room. Decking will run the short
way any hangers will have to be relocated by others. Cutting of openings by others.

Exclusions:

-Any and all engineering, surveying, permits and inspections
-AISC Certification

-ALL Taxes

- -¢closures, -

-Holes, welding or fabrication

-All hardware

-All painting, field painting, touch up, finish painting
-All Light Gage metal

-Specialty metals trim, covers etc.

-All Wood, and all hardware associated with.
-dismantling or patching of any existing material

Regards
Jason R Barry
Project manager \ Estimator

STRUCTURAL @ MISCELLANEQUS @INDUSTRIAL






Al
RSSSTARITS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road — Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
SEND VIA:
[ NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL [0 HAND DELIVER O E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 10/31/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project:  West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/31/2017 Request For Change Order #043 — RFI #64 |B-27 Clarification

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

] Letter of Interest X For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

SIGNED:

/M/—\/ Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager




A

N

REKTARITS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #043
West Seneca, New York 14224

Tele: (716) 675-1082,

RE: RFI #64 1B-27 Clarification

Date: October 31, 2017
Project: ~ West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the Fire Rated Soffit Work as
a result of the Architect's response to RFI #64 and as per the attached Rochester Davis-Fetch's quote #39 dated
September 30, 2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials ..............cccccveovvivoiooo $ 5,434.00
Subcontractor OH&P  ...........ooiiiiiiiiineos e oo $ B
Subcontractor Total COSt  ..........ooiviiviiiieeieosoeeeo o $ 5434.00
ContractorOHEP @ 5% ... b s i s s $ 271.70
TOAl e R TR iR etk $ 570570
Total Amount of this Change Order at this Time is ..., $ 5,705.70
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of ............... $  5.705.70

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Bill Albers, Resetarits Construction Corporation Date:

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:



ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETCH CORP.

175 Dodge Street

Phone : 585-458-0150

<>

DAVIS-FETCH

Rochester, NY 14606 Fax : 585-458-0281 -
SUBCONTRACT CHANGE REQUEST No.: 39
PROJECT:  West Seneca Community Center DATE: September 20, 2017

RDFJOB NO.: 16-053
ADDRESS:  Resetarits Construction Corporation
1500 Union Road, Suite 100 PHONE: 716-675-1082
West Seneca, NY 14224 FAX: 716-675-1182
PM:  Bill Albers (bill@rccorporation.com) CONTRACTNO.: N/A
REFERENCE:  RFI #64, RDF Work order ticket #54174, 54175
DESCRIPTION:  Frame additional fire rated soffit to enclose bar joists.
HOURS RATE  DESCRIPTION ASSOCIATED COSTS
8.0  580.38 Foreman Labor $643
36.0 $72.09 lJourneyman Labor $2,595
24.0 $44.96 3rd Year Carpenter Labor $1,079
Materials $408
Subtotal $4,725
Overhead and Profit @ 15% $709
Total 85,434
REQUEST TOTAL $5,434

Adawm Buschoff

PROJECT MANAGER



ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETGH CORP FIELD DIRECTIVE/EXTRA WORK ORDER 54
| iosrave ST Sene Con . roFuoes NorOS S o D-1-L7 }

DIRECTED BY: GENERAE CONTRACTOR [} ABRCHITECTID OWNER J) OMHER __

INVOICE TO \J_S_ - e AUTHORIZEDBY gﬁé WNesd

- L_{ o o N
FIELD DIRECTIVE # ;gf' l LD‘ ————______ CIANGE ONDEN # = ... PURCHASEORDER # _

DRAWING REFERINCL # / WORK LOCATION _thLE’/_QLL‘C_ s

DE%CHIPTIO.-N (_JF_W-OF:K ./{;W_ ﬂ,o/;{réaﬂ_ﬁfj F ;_"N_ G 74 G/__vS_M 7:/’_ %w-‘e_l’l_(__&l"s-:.e.. s
bex JoiS s and  (reak [ HK f’a‘}(\_«g an sl _fogen.

MATERIAL AND PARTS |

QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL
[Z lpes | Lo~ Shiit [fer— : Ls | 7560
70 feS | (07 Shatt grinnes 757 S |1S0.00
20 1peS | )27 Shatdt Al 5 2 " 75" [(g0.00 |
Ay Ak 2 1 L3200
- i Go¢.00 |
|
|
|
SCAFFOLD:
EQUIPMENT:
—
]25D]
EMPLOYEES NAME DATE ) 1 G-5 TOTAL
TRADE MON | TUES | WED | THUR | FRI | SAT | SuN HOURS
Fovewmaa | o7
i?bﬂh &Vﬂ” &W REG 7 = 7]
¥ 3| or
Thn ¥ borels Cpd s G |G 2
3ot
| (e Dots (oplly [ree ¥ 13 < |
/ 4 o1 i
REG |
oT ,
REG
oT
REG
TRUCK TIME: PERSONS ONTRUCK 1 [ 2] HOURS: RATE PER HOUR: TOTAL: % 1
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED: YES® NO () RDF FOREMAN:
GENERAL CONTRACTOR (0 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [  OWNER Q omer__ _F 4o AR q-lle17 ,
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE SATISFAGTORY COMPLETION OF ADDITIONAL WORK ‘ 7[!—’;[!?
E

= /mrmumzm SIGNATURE
176 DODGE STREET « ROCHESTER, N.Y, 14606 o PHONE (585) 456-0150 « FAX (685) 4568-02§1



ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETCH CORP FIELD DIRECTIVE/EXTRA WORK ORDER

JOB NAMF ykg—;" Sineca roFJoBs _flomoh_ 3 pare G-
DIRECTED BY:  GENERAL CONTRACTOR[D  ARCHITECT  ownerd OTHER

INVOICE TO ﬂ,e r:}'S' AUTHORIZED BY ler_% e st

FIELD DIRECTIVE # K Fj_(p ¢/ CHANGE ORDER # PURCHASE ORDER #

DRAWING REFERENCE # / WORK LOCATION 2’!’1}[ F/ﬂ’ﬁ(

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: __‘DXS_LS Qa. KM'Q('C\”\AIQ/L{‘M\ of NO! S.LT//7L/

MATERIAL AND PARTS

QUANTITY | UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL

SCAFFOLD:

EQUIPMENT:

54175

EVPLOYEESNAME o0 | DATE b 9 (@12 |6-13 |9 |G-s5 TOTAL
TRADE MON | TUES | WED | THUR | FRI | SAT | sun | HOURS
Fovemer | OT
Tl Powien Cooperd, FE8[2 |7 q
or
Teny Bl O«Mi/REG 313 T
oT
E x:l 3:0\0(-1—/0\ pyﬁ.ﬂ;d/ REG| 4 %
— or .
(ocy Daasis (ool FEsl [ 3
|} ‘ oT
REG
or
FEG
TRUCK TIME: PERSONS ONTRUCK 1[] 2() HOURS: RATE PER HOUH TOTAL: E1A
ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED: YES[J NO RDF FOREMAN: ~
GENERAL CONTRACTOR [J  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [ OWNER (O OTHER _ ./rl'oﬁﬁ‘?'""ﬂzd/ ;

| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF ADDITIONAL WORK / f s { j
WTHORRZED SIGNATURE
176 DODGE STREET » ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14608 = PHONE (585) 458-0150 = FAX (585) 458-0281/






Al
RSS<TARITS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road — Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
SEND VIA:
[J NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL [0 HAND DELIVER 0 E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 10/31/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project:  West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/31/2017 Request For Change Order #045 — 1B-45 East Elevation Fascia

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[ Letter of Interest X For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you.

SIGNEW% Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager



Al

-

RGRTARTS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Linion Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #045
West Seneca, New York 14224

Tele: {716) 675-1082',

RE: 1B-45 East Elevation Fascia

Date: October 31, 2017
Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the East Elevation Fascia as a
resuilt of the Architect's IB-045 and as per the attached Rochester Davis-Fetch's quote #37 dated September 20,
2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials  ...........cccoceevvveeoreeeeeeooee oo $ 2611.00
SUbCONtractor OHBP ...t e s e e s e e eee e $ -
Subcontractor Total Cost  ..........coviiiiiiiiieeiieieee oo s e ss s assssesanesans $ 2,611.00
Contractor OHBP @ 5%  ...vvvvviiiinrirniiiisieiiieeeeeeeeer e e s ee e e s s, $ 130.55
TOtal e et n $ 2,741.55
Total Amount of this Change Order at this TIMEiS  ....coovveveeeeeereeirenio, $ 274155
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of ............... $ 274155

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Bill Albers, Resetarils Construction Corporation Date:

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:



ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETCH CORP.

175 Dodge Street

Rochester, NY 14606

Phone : 585-458-0150
Fax : 585-458-0281

<>

DAVIS-FETCH

SUBCONTRACT CHANGE REQUEST

No.: 37

PROJECT: West Seneca Community Center DATE: September 20, 2017
RDFJOB NO.: 16-053
ADDRESS:  Resetarits Construction Corporation
1500 Union Road, Suite 100 PHONE : 716-675-1082
West Seneca, NY 14224 FAX: 716-675-1182
PM:  Bill Albers (bill@rccorporation.com) CONTRACT NO.: N/A
REFERENCE:  |B-45, RDF Work order ticket #54171
DESCRIPTION :  Install angle on top of angle frame extension of roof and rigid clip back to existing blocking.

HOURS RATE  DESCRIPTION ASSOCIATED COSTS
12.0  $80.38 Foreman Labor $965
12.0  $72.09 Journeyman Labor 5865

Materials $441
Subtotal $2,271

Overhead and Profit @ 15% $341
Total 52,611

REQUEST TOTAL $2,611

Adawn Bischoff

PROJECT MANAGER




ROCHESTER DAVIS-FETGH CORP FIELD DIRECTIVE/EXTRA WORK ORDER 2|
JOB NAME  W2St Sz o ROFJoBY [@-052  pae §86-/7
DIRFCTFD BY:  GENERAL CONTRACTOR3  ARCHITEGT O OWNLR | OTHER
INVOICE TO .ﬁ&'?':‘t_llﬁf l"k o __ AUTHORIZED BY _QL%IA&SJ“ : -
FIELD DIRECTIVE # j 6_‘_‘_4’5 . CHANGE ORDER # PURCI-ASE ORDFR#
DRAWING REFERENCE # / WORK LOCATION _Sfm?f h ﬁiﬂ' Loxrer  oF _25hcy (Dof o
DESCRIFTION OF WORK: }ﬂgg// {g /';(E “ // ‘éjéﬁ._/ On‘fdp o-{'/i-mq J@ frumxz L

Exftadien of foof Prg r;;: Jﬂfp ﬁmﬁ_jﬁ .,{{Es‘vfl‘mﬁ blafrrg.
_hjrgf In_ 5/4" g4 ﬂ’/y w40 - i - e e
IMATERIAL AND PARTS
QUANTITY | UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL
Z aS | GUREY s U Prugle 4931 %62
7 7es 3/ « pt Pl waagﬁ (v.zelizdqo
5 lpcs |eRAF CY, [0y SHuds B 57 1L.9¢[ 33 o
£l 5 | &% LG, -7%%6,( .90 | 4z.c0
y) ﬁ;}’ MMJI lo. a0
/o 07 N‘a d_clige - 7.0¢ [\(z. 00
e S ‘%’ ZA&E Dryllers lo. oo
Z (LS |1 tﬂ( 'D-(Gé StCenwS —‘;:;cj_g_____,
] q{v.vZ
SCAFFOLD:
EQUIPMENT.
54171
EMPLOYEES NAME DATE b g EAN gt
TRADE MON | TUES [wep | THUR | FRI | SAT | sun | HOURS
— 990 [Forvemnn | OT
Jof Bopser [ | Cupt, [EG g Z
\ "o x|oT i
£d Looydun luapde [FES b3 5
— [ Glob i T oT
__-J_ﬁ‘lfsgﬂ @r‘gﬁm’{' ﬂJ Fﬂ(/ REG L'l L!
oT
! REG Il S
| oT
[ REG - T
oT
REG
TRUCK TIME: PERSONS ONTRUCK1[] 2(0 HOURS: RATE PER HOUR: TOTAL: ____

ADDITIONAL WORK REQUIRED: YES [J NO‘K
GENERAL CONTRACTOR [J  CONSTRUCTION MANAGER aJ
| HEREBY ACKNDWLEDGE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF ADDITIONAL WORK

RDF FOREMAN:

OWNER [0 OTHER

fo A8 2117,
Aur,&%ﬁ;ﬁ ?//5%7

175 DODGE STREET « ROCHESTER, N.Y. 14606 » PHONE (585) 458-0150 « FAX (585) 458 OJ

DATE



A
RSSSTARTS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

SEND VIA:
[0 NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL [0 HAND DELIVER ] E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: StevenR. Tanner 10/31/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project:  West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/31/2017 Request For Change Order #046 — RF| #82 Masonry Clarifications

—THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:—— -

[] Letter of Interest X For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

SIGNED:/W;/A i Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager



A
RSKTARTS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #046
West Seneca, New York 14224

Tele: (716) 675-1082,

RE: RFi #82 Masonry Clarifications

Date: October 31, 2017
Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the Massonry Clarifications as
a result of the Architect's response to RF| #82 and as per the attached Thomas Johnson dated October 10, 2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials  ..............coooeivveeiorsoooes oo $ 7.514.00
Subcontractor OHEP  ..........oiiiiiie i 5 -
Subcontractor Total Cost  ..........coveiiiiiieeieiiee oo $ 7,514.00
Contractor OH&P @ 5% vevveviiieeee e et $ 375.70
TOtAl o e $ 7.889.70
Total Amount of this Change Order at this TIME IS  vvvviveve oo $ 7,889.70
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of .............. $  7.889.70

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Bill Albers, Resetarits Construction Corporation Date:

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:



THOMAS JOHNSON, INC.
4196 South Taylor Road
Orchard Park, New York 14127
Phone: (716) 662-4575
Fax: (716) 662-5326

Date: October 10t 2017

To: Resetarits Construction

Attn: Bill Albers

From: Ryan Johnson

Re: West Seneca Community Center
RFI #82 — Masonry Clarifications

Masonry Quote

The following is our proposal for the necessary labor, material, and equipment to caulk all of
the precast head joints, per RFI-82. The same inclusions and exclusions apply from our base
contract.

Subcontractor Quote:  56,534.00
15% O/P: $980.10 _
TOTAL COST: $7,514.00 .

Pagelofl






Al
RSSSTARTS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road — Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

SEND VIA:
(] NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL J HAND DELIVER (O E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 10/31/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project:  West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/31/2017 Request For Change Order #048 — AOR IB #044 Comnerstone

_THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW: _

[ Letter of Interest For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

SIGNE%,///%’ Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager



A
KRSRTARITS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #048
West Seneca, New York 14224

Tele: (716) 675-1082

N RE: AOR IB #044 Cornerstone
Date: October 31, 2017
Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr, & Library
To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the Fabrication of the
Cornerstone as a result of the Architect's IB #044 and as per the attached Thomas Johnson dated October 10,
2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials .................c.ocoooveoeioo $ 957.00
Subcontractor OH8P  ..........coiiiiiiiiieeeoee oo $ -
Subcontractor Total CoSt ..........ccccreriuioneiieoisoeos oo $ 957.00
Contractor OHAP @ 5% ........ccceveiirieoreeee oo oo $ 47.85
TOlAl Lm0 rymeasmamsesnt e semsreosgs o s o S s S 0 $ 1,004.85
Total Amount of this Change Order at this Time is  .........................._ $ 1,004.85
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of .............. $ 1.004.85

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Bill Albers, Resetarits Construction Corporation Date:

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:




THOMAS JOHNSON, INC.
4196 South Taylor Road
Orchard Park, New York 14127
Phone: (716) 662-4575
Fax: (716) 662-5326

Date: October 10, 2017

To: Resetarits Construction

Attn: Bill Albers

From: Ryan Johnson

Re: West Seneca Community Center
Information Bulletin No. IB-GC-044

Masonry Quote

The following is our proposal for all necessary labor, material, and equipment cut the
existing date stone in half, remove the capsule, have the one piece engraved on the
backside, and then install both in the eastern planter. The same inclusions and exclusions
apply from our base contract.

We will take every care and precaution possible when cutting the stone but you always run
the risk of breaking the stone. All it takes is one hairline crack or weak plane in the stone
and the piece will break (which is why quarries always figure waste). If this happens, there
will be an additional charge to provide a new stone.

Material Subtotal: $450.00
Labor Subtotal:. __ $382.84
Subtotal: $832.84

15% O/P:

TOTAL COST: |

Pagelofl






Al
RSSSTARIS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
SEND VIA:
[CJ NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL 0 HAND DELIVER ] E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 10/31/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project: = West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/31/2017 Request For Change Order #049 — AOR IB #041 Mortar Sample Mock Up

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED-BELOW:

[ Letter of Interest X For approval X For your use As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

SIGNED; M Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager
7 —



Al

A

KRSKTAKITS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #049
West Senaca, New York 14224

Tele: (716) 675-1082

RE: 1B #041 Mortar Sample Mock Up

Date: October 31, 2017
Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the Mortar Sample Mock Up
as a result of the Architect's IB #041 and as per the attached Thomas Johnson dated October 10, 2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials ...............ccoovveeeevoos oo $ 2,139.00
Subcontractor OH&P ... $ -
Subcontractor Total COSt  ........oooviviiiieieires oo $  2,139.00
CONtractor OH&P @ 5% ..........coovvoveoeeooooeoeeooooeooo $  106.95
Total o e R S ST ceoerenam e e $§ 224595
Total Amount of this Change Order at this TIMe is  ..........ooovoeoo, $ 224595
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of ............... $ 224595

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

Bill Albers, Resetarits Construction Corporation Date:

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:




THOMAS JOHNSON, INC.
4196 South Taylor Road
Orchard Park, New York 14127
Phone: (716) 662-4575
Fax: (716) 662-5326

Date: October 10t 2017

To: Resetarits Construction

Attn: Bill Albers

From: Ryan Johnson

Re: West Seneca Community Center
Information Bulletin No. IB-GC-041

Masonry Quote

The following is our proposal for all necessary labor, material, and equipment to demolish
the brick mockup and order a replacement cube of brick. We’re not charging for the actual
install or any of the accessories that we had to replace. The same inclusions and exclusions
apply from our base contract.

Material Subtotal:  $1,436.40
Labor Subtotal: . $424.45
Subtotal:  $1,860.85
15% O/P: _ $279.13

TOTAL COST:

[ $2.135.00

Page 1ofl






A
RSS<TARTS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

SEND VIA:
[0 NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 41ST CLASS MAIL [0 HAND DELIVER (] E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 10/31/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project: = West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 10/31/2017 Request For Change Order #050 — AOR IB #015

West Elevation Exterior Dimensions

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[] Letter of Interest X For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you.

SIGN?Z{/_/%*/ Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager



A
RERTARITS
CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #050

West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: {716) 675-1082

RE: IB #015 West Elevation Exterior Dimensions

Date: October 31, 2017
Project:  West Seneca Com, Ctr. & Library
To: Steven R, Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the West Elevation Exterior
Dimensions as a result of the Architect's IB #015 and as per the attached Thomas Johnson dated October 10, 2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials ....................cocooovoooooooo $ 1,752.00
Subcontractor OH&P  ...........coviiiiviinieioveeoeoeees oo $ -
Subcontractor Total COSt  ..........coeveuiiiuieieciiiseee oo $ 1,752.00
Contractor OH&P @ 5%  .........coovveeriuiiiceiieeeoeeess oot $ 87.60
Total e $ 1,839.60
Total Amount of this Change Order at this Time is  ...........ooooovvivioen $ 1,839.60
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amountof ............... $ 1.839.60

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

10/2 /7>

Bill Albers, R selgrits Construction Corporation / Date: 7

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:



THOMAS JOHNSON, INC.
4196 South Taylor Road
Orchard Park, New York 14127
Phone: (716) 662-4575
Fax: (716) 662-5326

Date: October 10, 2017

To: Resetarits Construction

Attn: Bill Albers

From: Ryan Johnson

Re:  West Seneca Community Center
Information Bulletin No. IB-GC-015

Masonry Quote

The following is our proposal for all necessary labor, material, and equipment to make the
necessary revisions to Vestibule 107C and the planter wall/pier directly outside of the
vestibule. The same inclusions and exclusions apply from our base contract.

Material Subtotal: $521.07
Labor Subtotal:  $1,002.48
Subtotal:  $1,523.55

15% O/P: __ $228.53

TOTAL cosT: [_$1,752.00 |

Page1of1






74

A

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road -~ Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
SEND VIA:
[0 NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL (T HAND DELIVER 0 E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 11/02/2017 #16-010

Clark Patterson Lee

26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300

Buffalo, New York 14203

Project:  West Seneca Community Center &

Library For Town Of West Seneca

COPIES DATE

DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 11/02/2017

Request For Change Order #051 —~ RF| #93 Gap Between Roofs B & C

- -~ THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[ Letter of interest

& For approval & Foryouruse [X] As requested

REMARKS:

Thank you.

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

SIGNED:

r. Proj




Al

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Unlon Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #051
West Seneca, New York 14224

Tele: (716) 675-1082

RE: RFI #093 Gap Between Roofs B & C

Date: November 2, 2017
Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library

To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Sulte 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the installation of the steel
plate at the roof joint to fix the gap between Roofs B & C as a result of the Architect's response to RFI #093 and as
per the attached Barry Steel's quote dated October 26, 2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials  ...........................co $ 2473.00
Subcontractor OH&P  ...........c.oiiiiiiiiiie oo $ -
Subcontractor Total COSt  ...............ocoooviiiiieoesiooe $ 2,473.00
Contractor OH&P @ 5% ............cocoouovimmrimiisiecivieie oo $ 123.65
LI O $ 2,596.65
Total Amount of this Change Order at this Timeis ...... R S $ 2,596.65
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amountof ............... $ 259665

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the praject schedule and Resetarits Construction resarves the
right to request a time extension including an squitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:
Bl ;4%1“ November 2, 2077
Bill Albers, Resetarits Construction Corporation Date;

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:



Steel Fabrication, Inc.

30 SIMONDS STREET » P.O.BOX579 e« LOCKPORT, NY 14094
(716) 433-2144 o FAX (716)433-7742 e+ www.barrysteei.com

Attn: Bill Albers Date:10/26/17
Comp: Resetarits
Job: West Senaca Community Center

ote
S%Q/ /7({?.7{8 ot roe _/'oz;vf'

The cost for deeking—over—compuber—seom per RFI093 is $2,473.00 Per Bill Albers.

Breakdown:

Material $690.00
Shop\delivery $600.00
Install $959.00
O.P 10% $224.00
Total $2,473.00

Furnish and Install:
- 9pcs of 14-gauge galv plate screwed down to decking with tech screws (2) € every
foot

Exclusions:

-Any and all engineering, surveying, permits and inspections
=AIS8C Certification

-ALL Taxes

- closures,

-Holes, welding or fabrication

-All painting, field painting, touch up, finish painting
-All Light Gage metal

-Specialty metals trim, covers etc.

-All Wood, and all hardware associated with.
-dismantling or patching of any existing material

Regards
Jason R Barry
Project manager \ Estimator

STRUCTURAL @ MISCELLANEOUS @INDUSTRIAL






A

A

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road -~ Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
SEND VIA:
[ NEXT DAY DELIVERY I 1ST CLASS MAIL [J HAND DELIVER [ EMAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 11/02/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300 Project: = West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 11/02/2017 Request For Change Order #052 — RFI #102

Add'l Brick Support at North Fireplace

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[ Letter of Interest & For approval ] Foryouruse [XI As requested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you.

SIGNED: Bi Sr. Project Manager




A

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Sulte 100 Request For Change Order: #052
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

RE: RFl #102 Add'l Brick Support at North Fireplace

Date: November 2, 2017
Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library

To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississlppi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT I8 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Fumish additional labor and materials necessary for the additional work involved with the installation of the steel
support for the Chimney Brick as a result of the Architect's response to RFI #102 and as per the attached Barry
Steel's quote dated October 28, 2017.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials  ......................c...cooooiiiooo $ 3,003.00
Subcontractor OH&P  .............cuiiiuiiieciiiiieees oo $ -
Subcontractor Total COSt  ..........c.c.ceivvieioireiiviieee e $ 3,003.00
Contractor OH&P @ 5% ... .eveeeee i $ 150.15
Total e e $ 3,153.15
Total Amount of this Change Order at this Time is  ..............o..oooovivio $ 3,153.15
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amountof ............... $ 3.153.15

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:
Bl Albers November 2, 2077
Bill Albers, Resetarits Construction Corporation Date:

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:



Stesel Fabrication, Inc.

SOSMWONDSSTﬁEET » P.O.BOX579 ¢ LOCKPORT, NY 14094
(716) 433-2144 o FAX(716)433-7742 e+ www.barrysteel.com

Attn: Bill Albers Date:10/26/17
Comp: Resetarits
Job: West Seneca Community Center

ote
Ppow;cle 5f‘ee/ + surfdf+ brick of Ch 1" ney
The cost for—deeking-ouasr computes—seem per RFI102 is $3,003.00 Per Bill Albers.

Breakdown:

Material $380.00
Shop\delivery $350.00
Install $2009.00
O.P 10% $273.00
Total $3,003.00

Furnish and Install:
- Channels and angles to support brick around chimney.

Exclusions:

-Any and all engineering, surveying, permits and inspections
-AISC Cerxtification

=ALL Taxes

- closures,

-Holes, welding or fabrication

-All painting, field painting, touch up, finish painting
-All Light Gage matal

-Specialty metals trim, covers etc.

-All Wood, and all hardware associated with.
-dismantling or patching of any existing material

Regards
Jason R Barry
Project manager \ Estimator

STRUCTURAL @ MISCELLANEOUS @INDUSTRIAL






Al
RSSSTARTS

CONSTRUCTION
1500 Union Road — Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

SEND VIA:
] NEXT DAY DELIVERY X1 1ST CLASS MAIL (] HAND DELIVER J E-MAIL
Date: RCC Jobh:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 11/08/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project:  West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca
COPIES DATE DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 11/08/2017 Request For Change Order #055 R-1 — RFI #033 Exterior Sitting Area

THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

[ Letter of Interest Xl For approval Xl Foryouruse X Asrequested

REMARKS:

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you.

f/ -2/%\_«/ BerrPerkins;-Estimater

SIGNED:

/ ¢ BN Fers, £



Al

N

RSKTARTS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

Date: December 5, 2017

To: Steven R. Tanner
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203

From: Bill Albers
Sr. Project Manager

Request For Change Order: #055 R-1

RE: RFI#033 Exterior Sitting Area

Project:  West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
1250 Union Road
West Seneca, New York 14224

Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01

Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the completion of the masonry work at the Exterior Sitting Area
at the Northeast Corner as per the Architect's response to RF| #033 and as per the attached Thomas Johnson's

"Revised" Quote dated December 1, 2017 and Resetarits' credit.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials  ..............ooooiiieiiieiieiiciicee $ 8,757.00
Subcontractor OH&P $ -
Subcontractor Total Cost  .......coiviiiiiiiiiiiiris st seee e anes $ 8,757.00
Contractor OHBP @ 5%  ......ooieeiiiiiii et eee e e s e e e s $ 437.85
SUBTOtal ..o e e R e e $ 9,194.85
RESELAMS CrEdit  .....ovviveieiiee et et er et eee e s eeees e, $  (740.00)
LI e ST $ 8454.85
Total Amount of this Change Order at this Timeis ..............ocvvevvvvervennn, $ 8,454.85
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amountof ............... $ 8454.85

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is (To Be Determined).

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

/Bill AlBers, Resetarits Constrg;liﬁ'n Corporation

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee

12/ 57

£ Date’

Date:



THOMAS JOHNSON, INC.
4196 South Taylor Road
Orchard Park, New York 14127
Phone: (716) 662-4575
Fax: (716) 662-5326

Date: December 1%, 2017
To: Resetarits Construction
Attn: Bill Albers
From: Ryan Johnson
Re: Waest Seneca Community Center
RFI #33 — Outdoor Area 144 Double Wythe Wall

Masonry Quote

The following is our proposal for the necessary labor, equipment, and material for making
the porch wall a double wythe wall. These changes include adding a wythe of brick on the
backside of the porch wall and drilling/doweling a 4” CMU wall for the inner wythe. Instead
of extending the precast base through the wall, the brick veneer on the backside will extend
down to the grade beam. The same inclusions and exclusions apply from our base contract.

Material Subtotal:  $3,002.14
Equipment Subtotal: $125.00
Labor Subtotal:  $4,488.08
Subtotal:  $7,615.22
15% O/P: $,142.28

~ - TOTALCOST: [_$8,757.00] —

Page1of1



CLARK PATTERSON LEE
Design Professionals

LI\

[RF1#: 33
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION Date: 02/10/17

West Seneca Community Center and Library CPL Proj #: 13272.01

Contractor Name: Resetarits Construction Corp.

To: Steve Tanner Finm:  Clark Patterson Lee
From:  Bill Albers

WE REQUEST YOUR ATTENTION (OR CONFIRMATION) REGARDING THE FOLLOWING:

Subject; Sitting Area at NE Comer

Location: Exterior — NE Comner

Information is Requested By: RCC
MESSAGE:

Ref: Attached Details

Attached find sketch of our proposed construction of the exterior short masonry wall. Please review and advige.

Response:
The attached sketch is acceptable with the following modifications;

1.) Provide #3 bar in the 4" CMU at 32" O.C,
2.) Grout all cores solid.

3.) Install truss-type horizontal joint reinforcing every 16" vertically tying brick wythes on opposite sides of CMU
together.

D. M. Schoell 2-17-2017

Contractors Name: Resetarits Construction Comp.

By: Bill Albers

Date: 02/10/17




THIS AREA o/l Be AL

Flarref Sase Frece

—— 5. )

e e

_- #3 DOWELS @ 32" 0.C.

DRILL AND GROUT 4"
INTO CONCRETE CAP.







Al
RSSSTARTS

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100
West Seneca, New York 14224
Tele: (716) 675-1082

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

SEND VIA:
[J NEXT DAY DELIVERY X 1ST CLASS MAIL ] HAND DELIVER ] E-MAIL
Date: RCC Job:
TO: Steven R. Tanner 11/29/2017 #16-010
Clark Patterson Lee
26 Mississippi Street — Suite 300 Project: = West Seneca Community Center &
Buffalo, New York 14203 Library For Town Of West Seneca

COPIES DATE

DESCRIPTION

1 pdf 11/29/2017

Reguest For Change Order #056 — RFI #081 Tube Lintel

[ Letter of Interest

- THESE ITEMS ARE BEING TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

X For approval X For your use X As requested

REMARKS:

Thank you.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Attached you will find the above referenced Request For Change Order for your review.

SIGNED:

<
%}// <\ / Bill Albers, Sr. Project Manager
L




Al

A

CONSTRUCTION

1500 Union Road - Suite 100 Request For Change Order: #056
West Seneca, New York 14224

HeiEs () SuS0e RE: RFI#081 Tube Lintel

Date; November 29, 2017
Project: ~ West Seneca Com. Ctr. & Library
To: Steven R. Tanner 1250 Union Road
Clark Patterson Lee West Seneca, New York 14224
26 Mississippi Street - Suite 300
Buffalo, New York 14203 Clark Patterson Lee Project No.: 13272.01
From: Bill Albers Resetarits Project No.: 16-010

Sr. Project Manager

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish additional labor and materials necessary for the installation of the Tub Lintel at "R" Window as a result of
the Architect's response to RFI #081 and as per the attached Subcontractor quotes.

Subcontractor Labor & Materials  (Barry Steel) ..........ovooveeiooooso $2,966.00
Subcontractor Labor & Materials ~ (Thomas JOhnson) .uiviviiiiiiiiiiiiieiia e, $6,179.00
SubTotal Subcontractor Labor & Materials — ............c..ovooeoo $9,145.00
Subcontractor OH&P @ 10%  ....ooveiieeieeeeieee oo $0.00
Subcontractor Total Cost  ...... VP RRCHNI | R $9,145.00
Contractor OHEP @ 5%  ......eveeeee oo $457.25
Total Amount of this Change Order at this TiMe is .............co.ooovirvviiii $9,602.25
The Contract Sum will be Adjusted by this Change Order in the Amount of ............... $9.602.25

The Contract Time will be Increased by (To Be Determined) Days.

The Date of Substantial Completion as of this date of this Change Order therefore is To Be Determined

NOTE: This Change Order may further impact the project schedule and Resetarits Construction reserves the
right to request a time extension including an equitable adjustment, at a later date.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES:

%,//// % P /2 9/'7
/Eill‘mEers, Resetarits Construction Corporation Date; 7/

Steven R. Tanner, Clark Patterson Lee Date:



2/ Nsis®d Steel Fabrication, Inc.

30 SIMONDS STREET ¢ P.O.BOX579 ¢ LOCKPORT, NY 14094
(716) 433-2144 = FAX (716)433-7742 o www.barrysieel.com

Attn: Bill Albers Date:11/22/17
Comp: Resetarits
Job: West Seneca Community Center

Quote

The coet setting tube lintel is $.00 Per Bill Albers.

Breakdown:

Material $00.00
Shop\delivery $00.00
Install $2,697.00

0.P 10% $269.00

Total $2,966.00
Install:

- 1 tube lintel onto bearing plates set by others and weld down

Exclusions:

-Any and all engineering, surveying, permits and inspections
-AISC Certification

-ALL Taxes

- closures,

-Holes, welding or fabrication

—=All hardware

-All painting, field painting, touch up, finish painting
-All Light Gage metal

-Specialty metals trim, covers etc.

-All Wood, and all hardware associated with.
-dismantling or patching of any existing material

Regards
Jason R Barry
Project manager \ Estimator

STRUCTURAL @ MISCELLANEOUS @INDUSTRIAL



THOMAS JOHNSON, INC.
4196 South Taylor Road
Orchard Park, New York 14127
Phone: (716) 662-4575
Fax: (716) 662-5326

Date: November 22", 2017
To:  Resetarits Construction
Attn: Bill Albers
From: Ryan Johnson
Re:  West Seneca Community Center
RFI #81 - Installing Steel at “R” Window REVISED

Masonry Quote

The following is our proposal for the necessary labor & equipment to install the CMU and
grout required for the new steel member called out in RF] #81. This includes rebuilding the
jambs and grouting them solid to provide a solid bearing point. It also includes installing a
rip course of CMU at the sill to bring the wall up to planter height. Providing/setting the

steel and any CMU above the steel are excluded. The same inclusions and exclusions apply
from our base contract.

Material Subtotal: $166.85
Equipment Subtotal: $250.00
Labor Subtotal:  $4,956.64
Subtotal:  $5,373.49

15% O/P; $806.02

TOTAL COST: | $6,179.00 |

Page 1of1



	3081_001.pdf
	3081_054.pdf

